#### 10/30/2018 505165859

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5212627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sam Keown	08/19/2011
Mark Klusty	08/19/2011
Eric Laster	08/17/2011
Richard J. Melker	08/18/2011
Henry Wohltjen	08/19/2011
Ronald Youngblood	08/18/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYGREEN, INC.	
Street Address:	3630 SW 47TH AVENUE, SUITE 100	
City:	GAINESVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32608	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14234164

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-368-2145 Email: apsi@fr.com

**ALLISON RAMSEY Correspondent Name:** 

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39298-0026001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAKEISHA BRYANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Lakeisha Bryant/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018	

**PATENT** REEL: 047353 FRAME: 0948 505165859

# **Total Attachments: 2** source=hg1inventorstohg#page1.tif

source=hg1inventorstohg#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047353 FRAME: 0949

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION, DOCKET NO. HG-1

WHEREAS, I/We, SAM KEOWN, MARK KLUSTY, ERIC LASTER, RICHARD MELKER, HENRY WOHLTJEN, AND RON YOUNGBLOOD of GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in HAND HYGIENE COMPLIANCE CONFIRMATION SYSTEM, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 17 AUGUST 2011, and was accorded Application Serial Number 61/524393;

WHEREAS, HYGREEN, INC. of GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is HYGREEN, INC., 3630 SW 47th Avenue - Suite 100, Gainesville, FL 32608, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, both in the United States and in any foreign territory in which an application is filed for patent claiming priority to the above-listed application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patent application(s) and/or Patent(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign territory. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any relevant foreign Patent Office, to issue said United States or foreign Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his/its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his/its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10 days of ALICHIET COLL	
Executed this 19 day of AUGUST, 2011 at	Executed this 19 day of AUGUST, 2011 at
Bouling Green, KY.	BOWLING GREEN, KY
Signature, by SAM KEOWN	Signature, by MARK KLUSTY
Executed this 12 day of AUGUST, 2011 at	Executed thisday of AUGUST, 2011 at
Bowling Green, Ky.	·
Signature, by ERIC LASTER	Signature, by RICHARD MELKER
Executed this _/374 day of AUGUST, 2011 at	Executed thisday of AUGUST, 2011 at
BOWLING GREEN, KY	
Signature, by HENRY WOHLTJEN	Signature, by RONALD YOUNGBLOOD

PATENT REEL: 047353 FRAME: 0950

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION, DOCKET NO. HG-1

WHEREAS, I/We, SAM KEOWN, MARK KLUSTY, ERIC LASTER, RICHARD MELKER, HENRY WOHLTJEN, AND RON YOUNGBLOOD of GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA, hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in HAND HYGIENE COMPLIANCE CONFIRMATION SYSTEM, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 17 AUGUST 2011, and was accorded Application Serial Number 61/524393;

WHEREAS, HYGREEN, INC. of GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is HYGREEN, INC., 3630 SW 47th Avenue - Suite 100, Gainesville, FL 32608, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, both in the United States and in any foreign territory in which an application is filed for patent claiming priority to the above-listed application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patent application(s) and/or Patent(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any foreign territory. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any relevant foreign Patent Office, to issue said United States or foreign Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his/its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his/its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed thisday of AUGUST, 2011 at	Executed thisday of AUGUST, 2011 at
Signature, by SAM KEOWN	Signature, by MARKY-KLUSTY  MAN K
Executed thisday of AUGUST, 2011 at	Executed this 18 day of AUGUST, 2011 at
Signature, by ERIC LASTER	Signature, by RICHARD MELKER
Executed thisday of AUGUST, 2011 at	Executed this <u>18</u> day of AUGUST, 2011 at
Signature, by HENRY WOHLTJEN	Signature, by RON-YOUNGBLOOD  RONALD
	KONALO

PATENT REEL: 047353 FRAME: 0951

**RECORDED: 10/30/2018**